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Section 305.270  Extends Jurisdiction A, B and C (December 30, 2009)

a)	Effective December 30, 2009, the Personnel Code Jurisdictions A, B and C will be extended to the Department of Central Management Service's Bureau of Communication and Computer Services positions performing work as network or systems engineers, managers and fiscal and support staff that were transferred into the Department from the Board of Higher Education's Illinois Century Network or information technology staff consolidated from the Illinois Department of Transportation.

b)	With the exception of those employees who have already been determined qualified, the foregoing affected employees in the Bureau will be required to qualify within six months in the same kind of examination as those required for entrance examinations for comparable positions.  All other appointments subsequent to December 30, 2009 will be made pursuant to provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the rules of the Department of Central Management Services (see 80 Ill. Adm. Code 301, 302, 303, 304, 310 and 320).  No provision of this Section in any way affects the status of employees already holding certified status under the Illinois Personnel Code.  All other provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and rules of the Department of Central Management Services will apply to the affected employees effective December 30, 2009.

(Source:  Added at 34 Ill. Reg. 834, effective December 30, 2009)
